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Table Showing Question wise Responses of Junior College Students

Segmentl (88) Segment 2 (63) Segment 3 (99)

Questions % %

Frequency | % age | Frequency age Frequency age

Smart phone does not 50 56.8 24 38.1 52 52.5
matter at all.

You fill incomplete or 24 27.3 23 36.5 30 30.3
uneasy but it’s all right

1 [ You become ashamed
of bringing out your
old mobile

6 6.8 9 143 10 10.1

You can’t imagine 8 9.1 7 111 7 7.1
such situation

Friendship cannot be
last for long if people 2 2.3 8 12.7 2 2.0
are from different
status.

Your friends are of
your same age and
status.

5 5.7 13 20.6 8 8.1

People of same status
and economic class
make good friends.

3 3.4 11 17.5 4 4.0

You have friends from 78 88.6 31 49.2 85 85.9
all walks of life

People spend too much 8 9.1 12 19.0 5 5.1
time praying to god.

A fixed time for prayer
is a not useful in
modern-day

7 8.0 9 14.3 7 7.1

3* | One should find time at
least once a week for
prayer

12 13.6 14 22.2 10 10.1

A fixed time for prayer
every day, is very
useful

61 69.3 28 444 77 77.8

What is written in holy
books are gods own 9 10.2 5 7.9 31 31.3
word so it is best to
follow them

You try to think deeply
what is right and try to 30 34.1 26 41.3 37 37.4
4* | find proper

explanation.

You would not hesitate
to do what is right
which may not be
following any holy
book line by line

21 23.9 18 28.6 23 23.2

Source: Primary
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Table Showing Question wise Responses of Junior College Students

Questions

Segmentl (88)

Segment 2 (63)

Segment 3 (99)

Frequency

% age

Frequency

%
age

Frequency

%
age

Religion is not so
important in modern
world.

28

31.8

14

22.2

8

8.1

It is wastage of spend
time in in thinking by
what mechanism the
machine is running.

19

21.6

14

22.2

18

18.2

You shall try to find
out configuration but
not start researching.

9.1

14.3

17

17.2

You shall search other
models of same thing

11

12.5

14

22.2

30

30.3

If you get chance you
shall open it and see
what is inside, how
does it work.

50

56.8

26

41.3

34

34.3

You haven’t kept them
at home ,thrown them
as they are junk

4.5

12

19.0

20

20.2

You sold them to
someone

4.5

14

22.2

21

21.2

You kept them, and
used them for domestic
purpose

25

28.4

21

33.3

28

28.3

You try to make
something useful or
decorative with them.

95

62.5

16

25.4

30

30.3

If available in market
they need not be made
at home and you buy it

11

11

175

17

17.2

You sometime make
it at home but buy it
sometime from outside

18

20.5

26

41.3

59

59.6

You buy some part
which are difficult to
be make at home and
then prepare rest at
home

35

39.8

19

30.2

15

152

You make the total
item at home.

34

38.6

111

8.1

8*

Change your career or
workplace for family

10.2

22

34.9

10

10.1

May change workplace
but not career for
family

10.2

95

18

18.2

Shall work till you find
suitable job near to

15

17.0

12

19.0

31

31.3

Source: Primary
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Table Showing Question wise Responses of Junior College Students

Segmentl (88) Segment 2 (63) Segment 3 (99)
Questions % %
0
Frequency | % age | Frequency age Frequency age
home town.
Shall work at that place
where opportunity is 55 62.5 23 36.5 40 404
more.
Always have a
common lifestyle 3 34 8 127 1 10
without excitement
Generally do not try to 1 1.1 6 9.5 1 1.0
9 have any new thing.
Love to take fun but in 58 65.9 36 57.1 62 62.6
a limit
Enjoy the life in full in 26 29.5 13 20.6 35 35.4
all exciting manner
Everything that happen
around us can be 6 6.8 20 31.7 10 10.1
explained by science
Most of the things have 16 18.2 20 31.7 8 8.1
scientific explanation
10* — -
Scientific explanations
have its own 10 114 10 15.9 12 12.1
limitations.
There are many things
which science can 56 63.6 13 20.6 69 69.7
never explain.
Those who take more 26 29.5 25 39.7 61 61.6
risk have ultimate gain
Only the lucky persons 8 9.1 15 23.8 21 21.2
become successful
11*
Successful people take 46 52.3 17 27.0 15 15.2
moderate risk
Those who take more
risk ultimately become 8 91 6 9.5 2 2.0
looser.
One day you shall be
the most successful 42 47.7 27 42.9 50 50.5
then all your friends.
12* | You are lucky; so, you 12 13.6 12 19.0 21 21.2
shall be successful.
Some of your friends
shall always be more 9 10.2 12 19.0 13 13.1
successful then you.

Source: Primary
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Table Showing Question wise Responses of Junior College Students

Segmentl (88) Segment 2 (63) Segment 3 (99)

Questions % %

Frequency | % age | Frequency age Frequency age

You are a general
person and shall
remain so

25 28.4 12 19.0 15 15.2

The sensor board is
allowing such films
and serials which all
family members can’t
view together.

12 13.6 12 19.0 8 8.1

The serials and movies
now a days show more
13* | violence and sex.

16 18.2 20 31.7 10 10.1

We can select those
serials which can be
viewed by total family.

37 42.0 22 34.9 50 50.5

The television is a
family media so it can 23 26.1 9 14.3 31 31.3
always be enjoyed by

all members of family.

Girls should wear
traditional dress as 16 18.2 11 17.5 8 8.1
they are carrier of
culture

Girls should not wear
western dresses, They
can dress that is of 6 6.8 5 7.9 2 2.0
Indian origin
regardless of their
ethnicity.

14*

Soberness not cultural
background should
determine the dress.

8 9.1 15 23.8 23 23.2

Girls should wear
according to their
choice and comfort.

58 65.9 32 50.8 66 66.7

You pay it and get the 7 8.0 25 39.7 2 2.0
work done.

If the situation is not in 11 125 19 30.2 23 23.2

our favour you pay.
15 y you pay

You first try not to pay 32 36.4 11 175 26 26.3
and argue logically.

You never pay bribe. 38 43.2 8 12.7 48 48.5

When you go for shopping 46 52.3 25 39.7 48 48.5

you know exactly what you
want.

16™ [You take some time, and
take sufficient time in shop 22 25.0 19 30.2 27 27.3
and often remain in doubt
during shopping.

Source: Primary
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Table Showing Question wise Responses of Junior College Students

Segmentl (88) Segment 2 (63) Segment 3 (99)

Questions - o - % - %

requency | % age | Frequency age requency age

You believe the sales person

and purchase according to / 8.0 12 19.0 2 2.0

their advice.

You take the opinion of 13 14.8 7 11.1 29 229

your friends almost before ) ) '

every buying.

You to check photo

and video of the place 9 102 6 9.5 12 121

but do not go

You visit if it is near

and road connectivity 11 125 14 22.2 33 333

17 | isthere.

You visit if a lot of 3 34 13 20.6 7 7.1

people go there.

You shall visit at least 65 73.9 30 47.6 47 475

once to such place.

Which are most

comfortable but may 29 33.0 10 15.9 23 23.2

not be fashionable

Which is a common 13 14.8 10 15.9 22 22.2

type dress.

18

Which is neat clean 26 29.5 15 23.8 18 18.2

and ironed.

Which is fashionable

and make you 20 22.7 28 44.4 36 36.4

attractive.

Dress does not 18 20.5 15 23.8 10 10.1

represent you, so it is
not very important.

You shall wear neat
clean and ironed dress 45 51.1 26 41.3 55 55.6
suitable for the
19 | occasion.

You love to get

compliments how you 16 18.2 10 15.9 24 24.2
are looking.
You are ready for 9 10.2 12 19.0 10 10.1
photo shoot.
Its nasty 15 17.0 9 14.3 25 25.3
20 May be some kind of 61 69.3 30 47.6 45 45.5
fashion but of no use.
9 10.2 10 15.9 15 15.2

You may make small
one or two tattoo

Source: Primary
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Table Showing Question wise Responses of Junior College Students

Segmentl (88) Segment 2 (63) Segment 3 (99)

Questions - o - % - %
requency | % age | Frequency age requency age
It’s cool, and
completes modern 3 3.4 14 22.2 14 141
fashion.

You do not think about
it as It is not good, 7 8.0 11 17.5 15 15.2
people involved

become compromised.

You have knowledge

about politics but you 25 284 25 39.7 51 515
never get involved
21 | Yousupportissue 5 . 1 29 o 1 21

based politics
irrespective of party.

Without a stable
government peace and
prosperity cannot come 51 58.0 13 20.6 21 21.2
so we should support
the best party and

politician.

| am central attraction 7 8.0 8 12.7 11 111
in a party

I do lots of fun in any 37 42.0 23 36.5 68 68.7

22 | social gathering

| attain party to 10 114 11 175 8 8.1
socialise only.

I like spending a quiet 34 38.6 21 33.3 12 121

evening alone

Money can buy
everything therefor it is 5 5.7 33 52.4 21 21.2
most important thing in
todays’ world

Wealthy people are
more successful in real
life

8 9.1 9 14.3 8 8.1

23* | There are other many
important things then
money

53 60.2 12 19.0 66 66.7

Money is the most evil
thing; person who has
less money has
comparatively more
meaningful life.

22 25.0 9 14.3 4 4.0

Do others value your 20 22.7 16 25.4 37 37.4
opinion

24* "Come to you for advice
in the matter of
important purchase

24 27.3 18 28.6 32 32.3

Source: Primary
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Table Showing Question wise Responses of Junior College Students

Segmentl (88) Segment 2 (63) Segment 3 (99)
Questions % %
0,

Frequency | % age | Frequency age Frequency age
Sometime seek your 33 37.5 18 28.6 28 28.3
opinion about product
Don’t consider your 11 125 11 175 2 2.0
advice for purchase
Like to lead others 11 12.5 5 7.9 11 111
Like to work as a team 32 36.4 18 28.6 44 44.4

25* [ Like to work in
comfortable 33 375 28 44.4 36 36.4
environment
Like to work alone 12 13.6 12 19.0 8 8.1
Like to read books 26 29.5 8 12.7 23 23.2
religious in nature
Read religious books 16 18.2 9 14.3 10 10.1
during occasions only
26*

Sometime read 41 46.6 27 42.9 54 54.5
Avoid books which are 5 57 19 30.2 12 12.1
religious in nature

Question numbers with * mark indicates a reverse score

Table showing List of Values (LOV) weighted scores

LOV

Self-Respect 754 856.82 516 819.05 792 800.00
Self-Fulfilment 454 51591 342 542.86 460 464.65
. 374 425.00 279 442.86 491 495.96
Sense of accomplishment
. 448 509.09 315 500.00 443 447.47
Sense of belonging
. 514 584.09 373 592.06 577 582.83
Being well respected
. 389 442.05 245 388.89 437 441.41
Security
Warm Relationship with 407 462.50 295 468.25 436 440.40
others
. 362 411.36 246 390.48 460 464.65
Fun and enjoyment
292 331.82 216 342.86 362 365.66

Excitement

Source: Primary
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Table Showing Question wise Responses of Junior College Students

S | Segmentl (88) Segment 2 (63) Segment 3 (99)
C
Aspirations related to cr) ng;e % age Frri?;e % age ng;e % age
g 52 50.1 31 49.2 49 495
NEE 26.1 14 22.2 22 22.2
,| 6 6.8 4 6.3 13 13.1
Luxury 3| 4 45 6 9.5 7 71
4| 2 2.3 3 438 7 71
5| 1 11 5 7.9 1 1.0
ol 57 648 | 32 50.8 61 61.6
L 22 25.0 15 23.8 22 22.2
Fashion ,| 8 0.1 10 15.9 12 12.1
5| 1 11 6 95 4 4.0
0| 42 477 34 54.0 51 51.5
L 19 21.6 12 19.0 23 232
Social Cause ,| 14 15.9 7 1.1 18 18.2
3| 13 14.8 10 15.9 7 71
ol 45 51.1 30 476 | 44 | 444
L 10 11.4 8 12.7 19 19.2
Family ,| 17 19.3 12 19.0 21 21.2
3| 10 11.4 3 438 13 13.1
ARG 6.8 10 15.9 2 2.0
0| 46 52.3 34 54.0 51 51.5
Education L 24 273 12 19.0 28 28.3
,| 18 20.5 17 27.0 20 20.2
ol 35 39.8 21 33.3 37 37.4
L] 18 20.5 8 12.7 14 141
Fixed Assets ,| 15 | 170 | 12 | 190 | 34 | 343
5| 14 15.9 13 20.6 10 10.1

Source: Primary
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Table Showing Question wise Responses of Junior College Students

S | Segmentl (88) Segment 2 (63) Segment 3 (99)
C
Aspirations related to cr) ng;e % age Frri?;e % age ng;e % age

Z 6 68 9 143 4 40

0| o 727 2 619 72 727

L 10 114 8 127 18 182

Houszhold goods .| 8 01 8 127 5 51
3| 6 68 8 127 4 40

ol %8 545 3 603 58 586

N 239 12 190 2 222

Aspiration Religious .| 2 136 6 95 14 141
3| 7 80 7 111 5 51

o] B 375 20 3L7 % %3

9 102 iV, 190 14 141

,| 13 148 6 95 13 131

Lovedonce 5| 13 148 9 143 15 152
Al D 114 5 79 15 152

g| 6 68 1 16 6 61

5| 4 45 10 159 2 20

0| @ 545 % 540 2 424

L1 182 5 79 21 212

Travelling S| 9 102 8 127 16 162
5| O 15 11 175 1 111

A 45 5 79 9 o1

ol X %1 2 B1 29 293

NREL %6 15 238 20 204

Ivestment | 1 87 B | 28 | % | 253
3| 8 o1 9 143 4 40

ol ® 773 e 619 69 697

Necessiy L 159 13 206 21 212
NG 68 11 175 9 o1

Source: Primary
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Table showing Question wise Responses of Initially Employed Youth

Questions

Segment 1 (75)

Segment 2 (65)

Segment 3 (110)

Frequency

% age

Frequency

%
age

Frequency

%
age

Smart phone does not
matter at all.

43

57.3

30

46.2

50

45.5

You fill incomplete or
uneasy but it’s all right

26

34.7

23

35.4

50

45.5

You become ashamed
of bringing out your
old mobile

2.7

7.7

3.6

You can’t imagine
such situation

5.3

10.8

5.5

Friendship cannot be
last for long if people
are from different
status.

10

154

2.7

Your friends are of
your same age and
status.

6.7

12.3

4.5

People of same status
and economic class
make good friends.

8.0

14

215

6.4

You have friends from
all walks of life

64

85.3

33

50.8

95

86.4

3*

People spend too much
time praying to god.

10

13.3

12.3

A fixed time for prayer
is a not useful in
modern-day

12

16.0

17

26.2

4.5

One should find time at
least once a week for
prayer

9.3

10

154

17

155

A fixed time for prayer
every day, is very
useful

46

61.3

30

46.2

87

79.1

4*

What is written in holy
books are gods own
word so it is best to
follow them

10.7

10.8

24

21.8

You try to think deeply
what is right and try to
find proper
explanation.

31

41.3

24

36.9

41

37.3

You would not hesitate
to do what is right
which may not be
following any holy
book line by line

16

21.3

12

18.5

34

30.9

Source: Primary
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Table showing Question wise Responses of Initially Employed Youth

Questions

Segment 1 (75)

Segment 2 (65)

Segment 3 (110)

Frequency

% age

Frequency

%
age

Frequency

%
age

Religion is not so
important in modern
world.

20

26.7

22

33.8

11

10.0

It is wastage of spend
time in in thinking by
what mechanism the
machine is running.

10

13.3

13.8

17

15.5

You shall try to find
out configuration but
not start researching.

14

18.7

18

27.7

21

19.1

You shall search other
models of same thing

10.7

12

18.5

26

23.6

If you get chance you
shall open it and see
what is inside, how
does it work.

43

57.3

26

40.0

46

41.8

You haven’t kept them
at home ,thrown them
as they are junk

2.7

13

20.0

33

30.0

You sold them to
someone

8.0

11

16.9

14

12.7

You kept them, and
used them for domestic
purpose

34

45.3

21

32.3

33

30.0

You try to make
something useful or
decorative with them.

33

44.0

20

30.8

30

27.3

If available in market
they need not be made
at home and you buy it

13

12

18.5

22

20.0

You sometime make
it at home but buy it
sometime from outside

8.0

31

47.7

70

63.6

You buy some part
which are difficult to
be make at home and
then prepare rest at
home

41

54.7

17

26.2

13

11.8

You make the total
item at home.

27

36.0

1.7

4.5

8*

Change your career or
workplace for family

6.7

11

16.9

12

10.9

May change workplace
but not career for
family

10.7

11

16.9

14

12.7

Shall work till you find
suitable job near to

23

30.7

21

32.3

29

26.4

Source: Primary
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Table showing Question wise Responses of Initially Employed Youth

Segment 1 (75) Segment 2 (65) Segment 3 (110)

Questions % %

Frequency | % age | Frequency age Frequency age

home town.

Shall work at that place

where opportunity is 39 52.0 22 3338 55 50.0
more.
Always have a 5 . 13 200 3 .

common lifestyle
without excitement

Generally do not try to 3 4.0 8 12.3
have any new thing.

9*
Love to take fun but in 46 61.3 32 49.2 67 60.9
a limit
Enjoy the life in full in 21 28.0 12 185 40 36.4

all exciting manner

Everything that happen
around us can be
explained by science

4 5.3 13 20.0 7 6.4

Most of the things have 23 30.7 25 38.5 14 12.7
scientific explanation

10* — -
Scientific explanations
have its own 14 18.7 11 16.9 11 10.0
limitations.
There are many things 34 45.3 16 24.6 78 70.9

which science can
never explain.

Those who take more 24 32.0 21 32.3 70 63.6
risk have ultimate gain

Only the lucky persons 5 6.7 16 24.6 12 10.9
become successful

11*
Successful people take 43 57.3 23 35.4 23 20.9

moderate risk

Those who take more

risk ultimately become 3 4.0 5 [ 5 4.5
looser.
One day you shall be
the most successful 38 50.7 16 24.6 67 60.9
then all your friends.

12* | You are lucky; so, you 9 12.0 8 12.3 16 145
shall be successful.
Some of your friends 12 16.0 16 24.6 8 7.3

shall always be more
successful then you.

Source: Primary
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Table showing Question wise Responses of Initially Employed Youth

Segment 1 (75) Segment 2 (65) Segment 3 (110)

Questions % %

Frequency | % age | Frequency age Frequency age

You are a general
person and shall
remain so

16 21.3 25 38.5 19 17.3

The sensor board is
allowing such films
and serials which all
family members can’t
view together.

14 18.7 14 215 6 5.5

The serials and movies
now a days show more
13* | violence and sex.

12 16.0 17 26.2 11 10.0

We can select those
serials which can be
viewed by total family.

17 22.7 25 38.5 52 47.3

The television is a
family media so it can 32 42.7 9 13.8 41 37.3
always be enjoyed by

all members of family.

Girls should wear
traditional dress as 13 17.3 11 16.9 4 3.6
they are carrier of
culture

Girls should not wear
western dresses, They
can dress that is of 6 8.0 8 12.3 13 11.8
Indian origin
regardless of their
ethnicity.

14*

Soberness not cultural
background should
determine the dress.

11 14.7 15 23.1 28 255

Girls should wear
according to their
choice and comfort.

45 60.0 31 47.7 65 59.1

You pay it and get the 6 8.0 13 20.0 5 4.5
work done.

If the situation is not in 13 17.3 24 36.9 13 11.8

our favour you pay.
15 y you pay

You first try not to pay 34 45.3 25 38.5 44 40.0
and argue logically.

You never pay bribe. 22 29.3 3 4.6 48 43.6

When you go for shopping 48 64.0 32 49.2 51 46.4

you know exactly what you
want.

16™ [You take some time, and
take sufficient time in shop 20 26.7 15 23.1 30 27.3
and often remain in doubt
during shopping.

Source: Primary
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Table showing Question wise Responses of Initially Employed Youth

Segment 1 (75) Segment 2 (65) Segment 3 (110)

Questions - o - % - %

requency | % age | Frequency age requency age

You believe the sales person

and purchase according to 2 2.1 9 13.8 4 36

their advice.

You take the opinion of 5 6.7 9 13.8 25 297

your friends almost before ' ) '

every buying.

You to check photo

and video of the place 6 8.0 3 4.6 8 7.3

but do not go

You visit if it is near

and road connectivity 8 10.7 12 185 39 355

17 | isthere.

You visit if a lot of 9 12.0 8 12.3 4 3.6

people go there.

You shall visit at least 52 69.3 42 64.6 59 53.6

once to such place.

Which are most

comfortable but may 30 40.0 19 29.2 37 33.6

not be fashionable

Which is a common 9 12.0 20 30.8 19 17.3

type dress.

18

Which is neat clean 24 32.0 12 18.5 19 17.3

and ironed.

Which is fashionable

and make you 12 16.0 14 21.5 35 31.8

attractive.

Dress does not 10 13.3 15 23.1 8 7.3

represent you, so it is
not very important.

You shall wear neat
clean and ironed dress 50 66.7 39 60.0 68 61.8
suitable for the
19 | occasion.

You love to get

compliments how you 10 13.3 8 12.3 26 23.6
are looking.
You are ready for 5 6.7 3 4.6 8 7.3
photo shoot.
Its nasty 18 24.0 15 23.1 22 20.0
20 May be some kind of 42 56.0 22 33.8 62 56.4
fashion but of no use.
8 10.7 14 21.5 11 10.0

You may make small
one or two tattoo

Source: Primary
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Table showing Question wise Responses of Initially Employed Youth

Segment 1 (75) Segment 2 (65) Segment 3 (110)

Questions - o - % - %
requency | % age | Frequency age requency age
It’s cool, and
completes modern 7 9.3 14 21.5 15 13.6
fashion.

You do not think about
it as It is not good, 4 5.3 10 15.4 18 16.4
people involved

become compromised.

You have knowledge

about politics but you 12 160 4 323 > e
never get involved
21 | Yousupportissue 14 18.7 18 27.7 11 10.0

based politics
irrespective of party.

Without a stable
government peace and
prosperity cannot come 45 60.0 16 24.6 28 255
so we should support
the best party and

politician.

| am central attraction 7 9.3 7 10.8 4 3.6
in a party

I do lots of fun in any 25 33.3 15 23.1 64 58.2

22 | social gathering

| attain party to 24 32.0 29 44.6 24 21.8
socialise only.

I like spending a quiet 19 25.3 14 21.5 18 16.4

evening alone

Money can buy
everything therefor it is 4 53 26 40.0 22 20.0
most important thing in
todays’ world

Wealthy people are
more successful in real
life

14 18.7 14 21.5 15 13.6

23* | There are other many
important things then
money

49 65.3 24 36.9 73 66.4

Money is the most evil
thing; person who has
less money has
comparatively more
meaningful life.

8 10.7 1 15

Do others value your 20 26.7 14 215 49 44.5
opinion

24* "Come to you for advice
in the matter of
important purchase

17 22.7 17 26.2 35 31.8

Source: Primary
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Table showing Question wise Responses of Initially Employed Youth

Segment 1 (75) Segment 2 (65) Segment 3 (110)
Questions % %
0,

Frequency | % age | Frequency age Frequency age
Sometime seek your 31 41.3 29 44.6 21 19.1
opinion about product
Don’t consider your 7 9.3 5 1.7 5 4.5
advice for purchase
Like to lead others 9 12.0 ! 108 12 10.9
Like to work as a team 32 42.7 22 33.8 53 48.2

25* | Like to work in
comfortable 30 40.0 25 385 38 34.5
environment
Like to work alone 4 5.3 1n 16.9 [ 6.4
Like to read books 29 38.7 11 16.9 13 11.8
religious in nature
Read religious books 13 17.3 12 185 18 16.4
during occasions only
26*

Sometime read 22 29.3 24 36.9 63 57.3
Avoid books which are 11 14.7 18 27.7 16 14.5
religious in nature

* Shows question with reverse scores

Table showing List of Values (LOV) weighted scores

Self-Respect 796.00 790.77 826.36
Self-Fulfillment 506.67 593.85 444.55
Sense of accomplishment 417.33 458.46 473.64
Sense of belonging 494.67 455,38 493.64
LOV Being well respected 630.67 563.08 590.91
Security 490.67 495,38 480.91
Warm Relationship with 553.33 423.08 514,55
others

Fun and enjoyment 356.00 401.54 391.82
Excitement 248.00 270.77 284.55
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Table showing Question wise Responses of Initially Employed Youth

Segement-1 (75)

Segement-2 (65)

Segement-3 (110)

Aspirations related to Scores

frequency | Opage | frequency | Opage | frequency | % age
0 45 60.0 40 61.5 61 55.5
1 17 22.7 12 18.5 19 17.3
Luxury 2 12.0 13.8 17 15.5

3 2.7 15 9 8.2

4 1.3 2 3.1 9

5 1 1.3 1 15 3 2.7
0 51 68.0 42 64.6 77 70.0
Fashion 1 18 24.0 15 23.1 22 20.0

2 5 6.7 7 10.8 7.3

3 1.3 15 2.7
0 40 53.3 42 64.6 50 455
Social cases 1 13 17.3 10 15.4 23 20.9
2 12 16.0 7 10.8 20 18.2
3 10 13.3 9.2 17 15.5
0 28 37.3 27 415 28 255
1 22 29.3 11 16.9 38 34.5
Family 2 13 17.3 14 215 23 20.9
3 6 8.0 11 16.9 11 10.0

4 6 8.0 2 3.1 10 9.1
0 43 57.3 51 78.5 65 59.1
Education 1 18 24.0 8 12.3 33 30.0
2 14 18.7 9.2 12 10.9
0 26 34.7 15 23.1 31 28.2
1 18 24.0 12 18.5 27 24.5
Fixed Asset 2 11 14.7 23 35.4 28 255
3 13 17.3 10 15.4 15 13.6

4 7 9.3 5 7.7 9 8.2
0 51 68.0 46 70.8 77 70.0
House hold goods 1 13 17.3 12.3 20 18.2

2 10.7 12.3 6.4

3 4.0 4.6 55
0 44 58.7 43 66.2 55 50.0
1 12 16.0 11 16.9 26 23.6

Religious
2 14 18.7 9.2 18 16.4
3 5 6.7 5 7.7 11 10.0
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Table showing Question wise Responses of Initially Employed Youth

Segement-1 (75)

Segement-2 (65)

Segement-3 (110)

Aspirations related to Scores
frequency | Opage | frequency | Opage | frequency | % age
0 24 32.0 25 38.5 24 21.8
1 19 25.3 7 10.8 25 22.7
2 14 18.7 12 18.5 24 21.8
Loved once 3 6 8.0 11 16.9 13 11.8
4 3 4.0 5 1.7 10 9.1
5 7 9.3 1 15 45
6 2 2.7 4 6.2 8.2
0 34 45.3 28 43.1 32 290.1
1 20 26.7 20 30.8 27 24.5
Travelling 2 12 16.0 11 16.9 22 20.0
3 5 6.7 5 7.7 18 16.4
4 5.3 1 15 11 10.0
0 24 32.0 19 29.2 30 27.3
Investment 1 22 29.3 25 38.5 33 30.0
2 14 18.7 15 23.1 34 30.9
3 15 20.0 6 9.2 13 11.8
0 55 73.3 46 70.8 79 71.8
Necessity 1 15 20 16 24.6 25 22.7
2 5 6.7 3 4.6 6 5.5

Source: Primary
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